## **NEPI Rockcastle plc**

Incorporated and registered in the Isle of Man Registered number 014178V

JSE and Euronext share code: NRP

ISIN: IM00BDD7WV31

("NEPI Rockcastle" or "the Company")



## **LISTING ON A2X**

The Company is pleased to advise shareholders that its ordinary shares will be traded on A2X with effect from Tuesday, 18 June 2019 (the "A2X listing date").

NEPI Rockcastle will retain its listing on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange (JSE) and Euronext Amsterdam and its issued share capital will be unaffected by the listing on A2X. NEPI Rockcastle's ordinary shares remain available to be traded on the JSE and Euronext Amsterdam and will be available to be traded on A2X from the A2X listing date.

A2X is a licensed stock exchange authorised to provide a secondary listing venue for companies and is regulated by the Financial Sector Conduct Authority in South Africa in terms of the Financial Markets Act 19 of 2012.

NEPI Rockcastle has a dual primary listing on the Main Board of the JSE and on Euronext Amsterdam.

For further information please contact:

NEPI Rockcastle plc	
Mirela Covasa	+40 21 232 1398
107	
JSE sponsor	
Java Capital	+27 11 722 3050
Euronext Listing Agent	
ING Bank	+31 20 57 67 261
16 P. D. L.	44.20.7404.5050
Media Relations	+44 20 7404 5959
Brunswick Group	+27 11 502 73 00
_	nepirockcastle@brunswick.com

10 June 2019